Amplifier, Driver
40.5 - 43.5 GHz
Rev. V5
MAAM-010513
1 1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
 Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, European Union Directive 2002/95/EC.
Pin Configuration
1
Functional Schematic
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAAM-010513-000000 Bulk Quantity
MAAM-010513-TR0200 200 Piece Reel
MAAM-010513-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAAM-010513-001SMB Sample Evaluation Board
Features
 Gain: 23 dB
 P1dB: 23 dBm
 OIP3: 32 dBm
 Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
 Lead-Free 5 mm Laminate Package
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The MAAM-010513 is a 3-stage driver amplifier with
excellent return losses, in a 5 mm laminate package
allowing easy assembly.  This amplifier product is
fully matched to 50 ohms on both the input and
output. It can be used as a driver amplifier stage in